1/1/2006
1/2/2006
1/3/2006
1/4/2006
1/5/2006
1/6/2006
1/7/2006
1/8/2006
1/13/2006
1/14/2006

1/19/2006

1/22/2006

1/25/2006
1/26/2009
1/28/2009
2/4/2006

2/11/2006

2/12/2006
2/17/2006
2/19/2006
2/23/2006
2/25/2006
3/1/2006
3/2/2006

3/4/2006

3/5/2006

3/10/2006

3/11/2006

3/17/2006
3/18/2006
3/19/2006
3/25/2006
3/27/2006
3/27/2006
3/28/2006
3/28/2006
3/28/2006
3/29/2006
3/29/2006
3/29/2006
3/29/2006
3/30/2006

Tour Schedule 2006

LIT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LUT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LIT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'
LT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'

Pardi Gras 2006

Private Party
"Fire Aid"
Lone Star Arena

Hog Mountain Tavern

Private Party
Executive Surf Club
Private Party
Nocona Nights

Valentine's Dinner Theater

San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo
Armadillo Palace
Keefers
Cotton Belt
Howel's Lounge
Puffabelly's
Rossetti's Italian Restaurant
Melody Mountain Ranch
Acoustic Dinner Theater

Burberry's
Motherlode Saloon

Motherlode Saloon

Greek Bros.

The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Private Party

KYOK Radio Show
KSEY Radio Show
KCUB 98.5 FM & 107.9 FM
95.9 The Ranch
Love & War in Texas
KTFW 92.1 FM
KEOS 89.1 FM
Lonestar Radio 92.5 FM
Bourban Street
Lonestar Radio 98.7 FM

Galveston, TX
At Sea
At Sea
Montego Bay, IM
Grand Cayman, KY
Cozumel, MX
At Sea
Galveston, TX
New Orleans, LA
Victoria, TX

Stephenville, TX

Mineral Wells, TX

Corpus Christi, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
King Ranch
Nocona, TX

Stephenville, TX

San Antonio, TX
Houston, TX
Mineral Wells, TX
N Richland Hills, TX
Malone, TX
Old Town Spring, TX
Kemah, TX

Stephenville, TX
Amarillo, TX
Red River, NM

Red River, NM

El Campo, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Seadrift, TX
Yoakum, TX
Comanche, TX
Seymour, TX
Stephenville, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Plano, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Bryan, TX
College Station, TX
College Station, TX
Victoria, TX

featuring...

Larry Joe Taylor, Richard Leigh,
Susan Gibson, Mak Stalling,
Matt Martindale, Kevin Welch,
Michael Hearne, Mike McClure,
Claudia Scott

w/ Mike Graham, Bonnie Bishop, Buck

Jones & Cody Gill
benefit for Kendra Venable

w/ Tommy Alverson, Ed Burleson, &

many more!

at Melody Mountain Ranch
w/ Richard Leigh
Gruene Hall Performance Tent

w/ Tommy Alverson

w/ Davin James

w/ Joe Pat Hennen

w/ Jed & Kelley, Keith Sykes & Matt
Martindale
Spring Break

"Mountain Beach Bash"
Spring Break

"Mountain Beach Bash"

w/ Matt Martindale
w/ Matt Martindale
w/ Matt Martindale
w/ Matt Martindale
w/ Matt Martindale
w/ Max Stalling
w/ Max Stalling
w/ Max Stalling
w/ Max Stalling
w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier



3/30/2006
3/30/2006

4/3/2006

4/3/2006

4/3/2006

4/3/2006

4/4/2006

4/4/2006

4/5/2006

4/6/2006
4/7/2006
4/8/2006
4/15/2006
4/22/2006

4/25/2006

4/26/2006

4/27/2006

4/28/2006

4/29/2006

5/5/2006
5/6/2006
5/12/2006
5/13/2006
5/19/2006
5/26/2006
5/27/2006
6/2/2006
6/3/2006

6/9/2006
6/17/2006

Lonestar Radio 104.7 FM
Dodge City

KSTV 93.1 FM

KFAN Radio Show

KRVL Radio Show

Inn of the Hills

KNBT 92.1 FM

Cheatham Street Warehouse

Puffabelly's

Dan's Bar
Bill's Records & Tapes
White Elephant Saloon
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party

LIT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival
& chili Cook-off

LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival
& chili Cook-off

LIT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival
& chili Cook-off

LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival
& chili Cook-off

LIT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival
& chili Cook-off

Private Party
Old Quarter Acoustic Café
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Private Party
Private Party
The Back Porch Bar
Gruene Hall
Armadillo Palace
Melody Mountain Ranch
Ed & Tommy's Birthday Bash
House Pasture Cattle Co.

Victoria, TX
Victoria, TX

Stephenville, TX

Fredericksburg, TX

Kerrville, TX

Kerrville, TX

New Braunfels, TX

San Marcos, TX

Old Town Spring, TX

Denton, TX
Dallas, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Concan, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Cypres, TX
Galveston, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Smiley, TX
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Gruene, TX
Houston, TX

Stephenville, TX

Concan, TX

w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier
w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale &
Max Stalling
w/ Keith Sykes & Mak Stalling

Bruce Robison, Roger Creager, Matt
Martindale, Buzz Cason, Larry Joe
Taylor
Rodney Crowell, Two Tons of Steel,
Larry Joe Taylor
Cross Canadian Ragweed, Jason
Boland, Reckless Kelly, Stoney LaRue,
Michael Hearne, Kevin Welch, Max
Stalling, Bill Hearne, Steve Fromholz,
Jed & Kelley
Randy Rogers, Deryl Dodd, Mike
McClure, Django Walker, Terri
Hendrix, Mike Graham, Bonnie Bishop,
Joe Pat Hennen, Keith Sykes, Richard
Leigh, Chuck Pyle, Kevin Deal
Larry Joe Taylor, Cooder Graw, Lee
Roy Parnell, Hays Carll, Rusty Wier,
Tommy Alverson, Ed Burleson, Davin
James, Susan Gibson, Brandon Rhyder

w/ Davin James, Tommy Alverson &
Ed Burleson



6/21/2006
6/29/2006
7/1/2006
7/2/2006
7/3/2006
7/15/2006
7/20/2006
7/22/2006
7/26/2006
7/27/2006
7/28/2006
7/29/2006
7/30/2006
7/31/2006
8/1/2006
8/2/2006
8/3/2006
8/4/2006
8/5/2006
8/10/2006
8/12/2006
8/14/2006
8/16/2006

8/17/2006

8/18/2006

8/19/2006

8/26/2006
8/30/2006
8/31/2006
9/1/2006
9/2/2006
9/3/2006
9/7/2006
9/9/2006
9/10/2006
9/14/2006
9/16/2006
9/17/2006

9/22/2006

9/23/2006

9/26/2006
9/27/2006
9/28/2006
9/30/2006
10/3/2006
10/5/2006

8.0's Restaurant & Bar
Executive Surf Club
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party
Port Lavaca Marina
Bahia Marina
Austin Ranch
Ranger Rodeo
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
LIT's Island Time Birthday Trip
Stephenville City Park
Pelican's Landing
House Pasture Cattle Co.
House Concert
Thunderbird Inn
Old Blinking Light
Private Party

Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights

Hank's Texas Grill
Puffabelly's
McHenry's

Third Coast Theater
The Back Porch Bar
Outrigger Restaurant
Michael Hearn's Big Barn Dance
Silver K Café
Private Party
Private Party
Nocona Nights
Billy Bobs Texas
LIT's 1st Annual Rhymes & Vines
Muisc festival

LIT's 1st Annual Rhymes & Vines
Muisc festival

Redstone Room
The Willow River Saloon
Private Party
Private Party
The Waiting Room
Private Party

Fort Worth, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Rockport, TX
Port Lavaca, TX
Ingleside, TX
Grapevine, TX
Ranger, TX
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Coasta Rica
Stephenville, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Concan, TX
Tilden, NE
Florissant, CO
Taos, NM
Cuchura, CO

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

Red River, NM

McKinney, TX
Old Town Spring, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Palacios, TX
Taos, NM
Johnson City, TX
Grapevine, TX
Padre Island, TX
Nocona, TX
Fort Worth, TX

Stephenville, TX

Stephenville, TX

Davenport, 1A
Burkhardt, WI
New Berlin, WI
Westerville, OH
Rahway, NJ
Bloomsburg, PA

"Doin' it on the Deck"
Bastille Days

at Fiesta Resort & Casino
w/ Max Stalling

at Fiesta Resort & Casino
w/ Mike McClure

Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series

w/ Michael Hearne

featuring...

Joe Ely, Richard Leigh, Kevin Welch,
Claudia Scott, Jed & Kelley, Michael
Hearne, Rick Fowler, Chuck Pyle,
Steve Howard, The Rifters, Larry Joe
Taylor

w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James
w/ Davin James

w/ Davin James
The Ranch Roadhouse
Larry Joe Taylor, Mike McClure, Django
Walker, Jason Eady, Sidehill Gougers
Jack Ingram, Cooder Graw, Deryl
Dodd, Brandon Jenkins, Dedringers,
blacktopGYPSY



10/6/2006
10/7/2006
10/8/2006
10/12/2006
10/13/2006
10/14/2006
10/18/2006
10/20/2006
10/21/2006

10/22/2006

10/27/2006
10/28/2006
10/29/2006

11/2/2006

11/3/2006
11/11/2006

11/18/2006

11/25/2006
11/29/2006
11/30/2006

12/2/2006

12/8/2006
12/9/2006

Bay Area Music
Private Party

Parrotheads of the Old Dominion

Private Party
Private Party
Private Party
Private Party
Private Party
Private Party

Line Camp Steakhouse

Paws & Taws
The Back Porch Bar
Private Party

Casa Marina Pool Bar

Private Party
Cypress Saloon

The Royal Theater

The Bluebird Café
Puffabelly's

Rossetti's Italian Restaurant

Melody Mountain Ranch
Acoustic Dinner Theater
Outrigger Restaurant
Third Coast Theater

Chester, MD
Hagerstown, MD
Winchester, VA

Warwick, Rl

Sullivan, NH

Lebanon, NH

Corpus Christi, TX
Padre Island, TX
Weatherford, TX

Tolar, TX

Rockport, TX
Port Aransas, TX
Palacios, TX

Key West, FL

Key West, FL
Cypres, TX

Archer City, TX

Nashville, TN
Old Town Spring, TX
Kemah, TX

Stephenville, TX

Palacios, TX
Port Aransas, TX

Tolar Fire Department Fund Raiser
w/ The Hill City Playboys, Josh Grider,
Tommy Alverson
w/ Rusty Wier

Meeting of the Minds
w/ Keith Sykes & Jerry Jeff Walker

Late Week Lazy Boy Supper Club
w/ Davin James
w/ Richard Leigh
w/ Davin James

w/ Davin James



