Tour Schedule 2006

1/1/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	
1/2/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	featuring
1/3/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Larry Joe Taylor, Richard Leigh,
1/4/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Montego Bay, JM	Susan Gibson, Mak Stalling,
1/5/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Grand Cayman, KY	Matt Martindale, Kevin Welch,
1/6/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Cozumel, MX	Michael Hearne, Mike McClure,
1/7/2006	IJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	At Sea	Claudia Scott
1/8/2006	LJT's 6th Annual Coastin' & Cruisin'	Galveston, TX	
1/13/2006	Pardi Gras 2006	New Orleans, LA	
1/14/2006	Private Party	Victoria, TX	
	"Fire Aid"		w/ Mike Graham, Bonnie Bishop, Buck
1/19/2006	Lone Star Arena	Stephenville, TX	Jones & Cody Gill benefit for Kendra Venable
1/22/2006	Hog Mountain Tavern	Mineral Wells, TX	w/ Tommy Alverson, Ed Burleson, & many more!
1/25/2006	Private Party	Corpus Christi, TX	,
1/26/2009	Executive Surf Club	Corpus Christi, TX	
1/28/2009	Private Party	King Ranch	
2/4/2006	Nocona Nights	Nocona, TX	
2/11/2006	Valentine's Dinner Theater	Stephenville, TX	at Melody Mountain Ranch w/ Richard Leigh
2/12/2006	San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo	San Antonio, TX	Gruene Hall Performance Tent
2/17/2006	Armadillo Palace	Houston, TX	Gracile Hair Crommance Tene
2/19/2006	Keefers	Mineral Wells, TX	
2/23/2006	Cotton Belt	N Richland Hills, TX	w/ Tommy Alverson
2/25/2006	Howel's Lounge	Malone, TX	W/ Tollilly Alversoll
3/1/2006	Puffabelly's	Old Town Spring, TX	w/ Davin James
	Rossetti's Italian Restaurant	Kemah, TX	w/ Daviii Jailles
3/2/2006		Keilidii, IX	
3/4/2006	Melody Mountain Ranch Acoustic Dinner Theater	Stephenville, TX	w/ Joe Pat Hennen
3/5/2006	Burberry's	Amarillo, TX	w/ Jed & Kelley, Keith Sykes & Matt Martindale
3/10/2006	Motherlode Saloon	Red River, NM	Spring Break
3/10/2000	Widtherload Saldon	ited itivel, itivi	"Mountain Beach Bash"
3/11/2006	Motherlode Saloon	Red River, NM	Spring Break
3/11/2000	Witherland Saloth	nea mver, mivi	"Mountain Beach Bash"
3/17/2006	Greek Bros.	El Campo, TX	
3/18/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
3/19/2006	Private Party	Seadrift, TX	
3/25/2006	Private Party	Yoakum, TX	
3/27/2006	KYOK Radio Show	Comanche, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
3/27/2006	KSEY Radio Show	Seymour, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
3/28/2006	KCUB 98.5 FM & 107.9 FM	Stephenville, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
3/28/2006	95.9 The Ranch	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
3/28/2006	Love & War in Texas	Plano, TX	w/ Matt Martindale
3/29/2006	KTFW 92.1 FM	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Max Stalling
3/29/2006	KEOS 89.1 FM	Bryan, TX	w/ Max Stalling
3/29/2006	Lonestar Radio 92.5 FM	College Station, TX	w/ Max Stalling
3/29/2006	Bourban Street	College Station, TX	w/ Max Stalling
3/30/2006	Lonestar Radio 98.7 FM	Victoria, TX	w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier

3/30/2006 3/30/2006	Lonestar Radio 104.7 FM Dodge City	Victoria, TX Victoria, TX	w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier w/ Max Stalling & Rusty Wier
4/3/2006	KSTV 93.1 FM	Stephenville, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/3/2006	KFAN Radio Show	Fredericksburg, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/3/2006	KRVL Radio Show	Kerrville, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/3/2006	Inn of the Hills	Kerrville, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/4/2006	KNBT 92.1 FM	New Braunfels, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/4/2006	Cheatham Street Warehouse	San Marcos, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/5/2006	Puffabelly's	Old Town Spring, TX	w/ Keith Sykes, Matt Martindale & Max Stalling
4/6/2006	Dan's Bar	Denton, TX	w/ Keith Sykes & Mak Stalling
4/7/2006	Bill's Records & Tapes	Dallas, TX	
4/8/2006	White Elephant Saloon	Fort Worth, TX	
4/15/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
4/22/2006	Private Party	Concan, TX	
1, 22, 2000	Tilvate Faity	concan, 17	Bruce Robison, Roger Creager, Matt
4/25/2006	LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival & chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Martindale, Buzz Cason, Larry Joe Taylor
4/26/2006	LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival & chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Rodney Crowell, Two Tons of Steel, Larry Joe Taylor
4/27/2006	LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival & chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Cross Canadian Ragweed, Jason Boland, Reckless Kelly, Stoney LaRue, Michael Hearne, Kevin Welch, Max Stalling, Bill Hearne, Steve Fromholz, Jed & Kelley
4/28/2006	LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival & chili Cook-off LJT's 18th Annual Texas Music Festival	Stephenville, TX	Randy Rogers, Deryl Dodd, Mike McClure, Django Walker, Terri Hendrix, Mike Graham, Bonnie Bishop, Joe Pat Hennen, Keith Sykes, Richard Leigh, Chuck Pyle, Kevin Deal Larry Joe Taylor, Cooder Graw, Lee Roy Parnell, Hays Carll, Rusty Wier,
4/29/2006	& chili Cook-off	Stephenville, TX	Tommy Alverson, Ed Burleson, Davin James, Susan Gibson, Brandon Rhyder
5/5/2006	Private Party	Cypres, TX	,,,
5/6/2006	Old Quarter Acoustic Café	Galveston, TX	
5/12/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
5/13/2006	Private Party	Port Aransas, TX	
	•	•	
5/19/2006	Private Party	Smiley, TX	
5/26/2006	Private Party	Horseshoe Bay, TX	
5/27/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
6/2/2006	Gruene Hall	Gruene, TX	
6/3/2006	Armadillo Palace	Houston, TX	
6/9/2006	Melody Mountain Ranch Ed & Tommy's Birthday Bash	Stephenville, TX	w/ Davin James, Tommy Alverson & Ed Burleson
6/17/2006	House Pasture Cattle Co.	Concan, TX	

6/21/2006	8.0's Restaurant & Bar	Fort Worth, TX	
6/29/2006	Executive Surf Club	Corpus Christi, TX	
7/1/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
7/2/2006	Private Party	Rockport, TX	
7/3/2006	Port Lavaca Marina	Port Lavaca, TX	"Doin' it on the Deck"
7/15/2006	Bahia Marina	Ingleside, TX	Bastille Days
7/20/2006	Austin Ranch	Grapevine, TX	
7/22/2006	Ranger Rodeo	Ranger, TX	
7/26/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	at Fiesta Resort & Casino
7/27/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	w/ Max Stalling
7/28/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	w/ Wax Stalling
7/29/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	
7/30/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	at Fiesta Resort & Casino
7/31/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	w/ Mike McClure
8/1/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	w/ Mike McClure
8/2/2006	LJT's Island Time Birthday Trip	Coasta Rica	
8/3/2006	Stephenville City Park	Stephenville, TX	Texstar Ford Summer Concert Series
8/4/2006	Pelican's Landing	Port Aransas, TX	
8/5/2006	House Pasture Cattle Co.	Concan, TX	
8/10/2006	House Concert	Tilden, NE	
8/12/2006	Thunderbird Inn	Florissant, CO	
8/14/2006	Old Blinking Light	Taos, NM	w/ Michael Hearne
8/16/2006	Private Party	Cuchura, CO	
8/17/2006	Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	featuring Joe Ely, Richard Leigh, Kevin Welch,
8/18/2006	Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	Claudia Scott, Jed & Kelley, Michael Hearne, Rick Fowler, Chuck Pyle,
8/19/2006	Hot Chili Days, Cool Mountain Nights	Red River, NM	Steve Howard, The Rifters, Larry Joe Taylor
8/26/2006	Hank's Texas Grill	McKinney, TX	,
8/30/2006	Puffabelly's	Old Town Spring, TX	w/ Davin James
8/31/2006	McHenry's	Fort Worth, TX	w/ Davin James
9/1/2006	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	w/ Davin James
9/2/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
9/3/2006	Outrigger Restaurant	Palacios, TX	
9/7/2006	Michael Hearn's Big Barn Dance	Taos, NM	
9/9/2006	Silver K Café	Johnson City, TX	
9/10/2006	Private Party	Grapevine, TX	
9/14/2006	Private Party	Padre Island, TX	
9/16/2006	Nocona Nights	Nocona, TX	w/ Davin James
9/17/2006	Billy Bobs Texas	Fort Worth, TX	The Ranch Roadhouse
0/22/2006	LJT's 1st Annual Rhymes & Vines	Stephenville, TX	Larry Joe Taylor, Mike McClure, Django
9/22/2006	Muisc festival	Stephenville, 1A	Walker, Jason Eady, Sidehill Gougers Jack Ingram, Cooder Graw, Deryl
9/23/2006	LJT's 1st Annual Rhymes & Vines Muisc festival	Stephenville, TX	Dodd, Brandon Jenkins, Dedringers, blacktopGYPSY
9/26/2006	Redstone Room	Davenport, IA	
9/27/2006	The Willow River Saloon	Burkhardt, WI	
9/28/2006	Private Party	New Berlin, WI	
9/30/2006	Private Party	Westerville, OH	
10/3/2006	The Waiting Room	Rahway, NJ	
10/5/2006	Private Party	Bloomsburg, PA	

10/6/2006	Bay Area Music	Chester, MD	
10/7/2006	Private Party	Hagerstown, MD	
10/8/2006	Parrotheads of the Old Dominion	Winchester, VA	
10/12/2006	Private Party	Warwick, RI	
10/13/2006	Private Party	Sullivan, NH	
10/14/2006	Private Party	Lebanon, NH	
10/18/2006	Private Party	Corpus Christi, TX	
10/20/2006	Private Party	Padre Island, TX	
10/21/2006	Private Party	Weatherford, TX	
			Tolar Fire Department Fund Raiser
10/22/2006	Line Camp Steakhouse	Tolar, TX	w/ The Hill City Playboys, Josh Grider,
			Tommy Alverson
10/27/2006	Paws & Taws	Rockport, TX	w/ Rusty Wier
10/28/2006	The Back Porch Bar	Port Aransas, TX	
10/29/2006	Private Party	Palacios, TX	
11/2/2006	Casa Marina Pool Bar	Key West, FL	Meeting of the Minds w/ Keith Sykes & Jerry Jeff Walker
11/3/2006	Private Party	Key West, FL	
11/11/2006	Cypress Saloon	Cypres, TX	
11/18/2006	The Royal Theater	Archer City, TX	Late Week Lazy Boy Supper Club w/ Davin James
11/25/2006	The Bluebird Café	Nashville, TN	w/ Richard Leigh
11/29/2006	Puffabelly's	Old Town Spring, TX	w/ Davin James
11/30/2006	Rossetti's Italian Restaurant	Kemah, TX	
12/2/2006	Melody Mountain Ranch Acoustic Dinner Theater	Stephenville, TX	w/ Davin James
12/8/2006	Outrigger Restaurant	Palacios, TX	
12/9/2006	Third Coast Theater	Port Aransas, TX	